## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 452 by Representative Fannin

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 4, line 26 after "transfer" delete the remainder of the line and on line 27 delete
- 3 "Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine" and insert "Twenty-Nine Million One Hundred Thirty-
- 4 Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-One
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 6, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 6, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 10 On page 7, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 11 "(24) Two Million Four Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Seven
- Hundred Forty-Six Dollars from the Medical Assistance Program Fraud
- 13 Detection Fund."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 7, delete lines 24 and 25 and insert the following:
- 18 "(30) One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
- 19 from the Right to Know Fund."